L'ARRAMPICATA

TOLFA (RM) 25 Agosto 2012

km 8,850

www.mariomoretti.it

POS COGNOME NOME SEX | CAT SOCIETA' TEMPO
1 |TASSAROTTI LUCA M A |OLD STAR OSTIA 00:33:33
2 |DE DOMINICIS LUCA M D |ANNA BABY RUNNER 00:35:12
3 |cloCcCOLINI GIUSEPPE M E [ZONA OLIMPICA TEAM 00:35:29
4 |CATULLO EMILIANO M C |GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE 00:35:38
5 |FIORENTINI DANIELE M B |ANNA BABY RUNNER 00:35:52
6 |D'OTTAVIO GIORGIO M C |ZONA OLIMPICA TEAM 00:36:57
7 |EVANGELISTI SANDRO M E |GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE 00:37:30
8 |ORLANDO FEDERICO M A [cus TIRRENO ATLETICA 00:37:46
9 |TADDEI ROBERTO M B |DI MARCO SPORT 00:37:54
10 |DE CARVALHO ANTON CARLOS M F  |ACORP ROMA ASD 00:38:03
11 |CASALINI VITTORIO M B |ATL.TIRRENIO 00:38:20
12 |CARTUCCIA ALESSANDRO M B |GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE 00:38:23
13 |CARDONA LUIS M C |cAT sPoORT 00:38:33
14 |DpoLDI CORRADO M c |poDbisTIcA 2007 00:38:42
15 |GIUSTINI GIUSEPPE M D [zONA OLIMPICA TEAM 00:38:59
16 |BENTIVOGLIO ENZO M D |GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE 00:39:15
17 |COIANIZ ALESSANDRO M E |ATLETICA PEGASO 00:39:17
18 |CALFAPIETRA GIORGIO M D |ATLETICA ENERGIA ROMA 00:39:22
19 |SAMMARCO COSTANTINO M E |KAPPAM 00:39:43
20 |TRABUCCO ANTONIO M H |RUNNING CLUB FUTURA 00:39:44
21 |SCIFONI STEFANO M A [s.S.LAZIO ATLETICA LEGGERA 00:40:01
22 |BERNARDINI LUCIANO M F  |LBM SPORT TEAM 00:40:06
23 |CAPARDI MAURO M C |ANGUILLARA SABAZIA RUNNING 00:40:09
24 |BORDINO ROBERTO M E |MAREMMA EXTREME GROSSETO 00:40:11
25 |CIRILLI DARIO M D |PODISTICA ALSIVM LADISPOLI 00:40:29
26 |PAGLIONE CLAUDIO M F  |KAPPAM 00:40:31
27 |oLivi MAURIZIO M A |CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE 00:40:32
28 |COLLEPICCOLO FLAVIO M E |GS AMLETO MONTI 00:40:40
29 |TOFI FELICE M D |GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE 00:40:56
30 |TASSAROTTI PAOLO M E |GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE 00:41:07
31 |REMOLI RENATO M F  |ASD TRAIL DEI DUE LAGHI 00:41:08
32 |FLUMINI MARCO M D |GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE 00:41:12
33 |BERTOLO DAVID M E |ANNA BABY RUNNER 00:41:26
34 |ROSI PATRIZIO M A |GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE 00:41:35
35 |PETRACCHIOLA SALVATORE M c [uBero 00:41:44
36 |DIROCCO DANIELE M B |S.S.LAZIO ATLETICA LEGGERA 00:41:48
37 |DE ANGELIS ADRIANO M E |RUNNING CLUB FUTURA 00:41:50
38 |FURLAN CLAUDIO M F  |GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE 00:41:54
39 |BOCCIALONI DANIELE M A |DI MARCO SPORT 00:41:59
40 |RAFFAELE ANDREA M D |PODISTICA SETTECAMINI 00:42:10
41 |FASTELLI CLAUDIO M F  |LIBERTAS OSTIA RUNNER AVIS 00:42:15
42 |MAURO STEFANO M B |GRUPPO MILLEPIEDI LADISPOLI 00:42:20
43 |SILVA RICCARDO M E |UISP ROMA 00:42:23
44 |SAVINO PAOLO M B |LIBERO 00:42:24
45 |SCOTTI ROBERTO M D |ANGUILLARA SABAZIA RUNNING 00:42:25
46 |DECEMBRINI ANTONIO M G |TIVOLI MARATHON 00:42:27
47 |EDER SERGIO ENRICO M A |ANNA BABY RUNNER 00:42:29
48 |NEROZZI LUCA M F  |TEAM MARATHON BIKE 00:42:34
49 |BIGNAMI VALTER M E |GS BANCARI ROMANI 00:42:37
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CARTA
GRAVANAGO
MENICHELLI
CAPITANI
MAGGINI
MARTELLA
FRACASSA
PETRUCCI
BOTTACCI
BACCARI
TASSELLI
ISIDORI

DE SANTIS
TADDEI
PIERANTOZZI
TEMPIO
ARELLANO BARCO
MORETTI
GIACOMOZZI
SPERATI
AGOSTINI
BRUNORI
RI1ZZO
D'ORAZIO
MELIZZA
GHIGI
CARBONARI
DELLA SANTINA
PERSICHETTI
TESTA

DI DIONISIO
ARDUINI
PALOMBI
AGOSTINI
PODESTA'
FERRO
ROMANO
MORBIDELLI
DE STEFANIS
COSTANTINI
DOGANIERO
BUCCI
CRESCA
MONALDI
NAPPI
RUOTOLO
BERNI
MANCA
RICCOBELLO
BADESSA
MICHESI
TIBURZI
CAPPALONGA
TRUCCHIA
CECCONI
PACCHIONI
MIGNOGNA

GIORGIO
GIAN LUIGI
STEFANO
MARCO
MARCELLO
MASSIMO
LUCA
MASSIMO
PIETRO
RENATO
PIETRO
ETTORE
TARCISIO
MARCO
FABIO
GIORGIO
CARLOS IVAN
DOMENICO
MAURIZIA
MAURIZIO
DANIELE
ALESSIO
GABRIELE
ALESSANDRO
ROMOLO
GINO
FRANCO
GINO

GIAN PIERO
ENRICO
ROSSELLA
FRANCO
ANDREA
ROBERTO
FABRIZIO
GIOVANNI
ALESSANDRO
EMILIANO
ALESSANDRO
FABIO
ROCCO
PASQUALE
GIUSEPPE
ANGELO
UMBERTO
ANTONIO
ROSA
MARCELLO FLAVIO
RAFFAELLA
DAVIDE
VALTER
SEVERINO
LILLO
STEFANO
FRANCESCO
ROBERTO
MARIA GRAZIA
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LBM SPORT TEAM

ASD S.MARINELLA RUNNERS
ANGUILLARA SABAZIA RUNNING
DI MARCO SPORT

ZONA OLIMPICA TEAM

TIVOLI MARATHON

ASD S.MARINELLA RUNNERS
POLIGRAFICO STATO

TEAM MARATHON BIKE

ANNA BABY RUNNER

DI MARCO SPORT

DI MARCO SPORT

DI MARCO SPORT

PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'

GS BANCARI ROMANI

UISP ROMA

CAT SPORT

BITONTO RUNNERS

OLIMPIA 2004

OLIMPIA 2004

ATL.ENI

RCF RUNNING

DI MARCO SPORT

LIBERTY ATLETIC

ATLETICA ENERGIA ROMA

CAT SPORT

GS REALE STATO DEI PRESIDI

GS REALE STATO DEI PRESIDI
CERVETERI RUNNERS

GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
RCF

GRUPPO MILLEPIEDI LADISPOLI
GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
ATL.MONTEMARIO

SINERGY

PODISTICA INTERAMA

ATLETICA ORO IN

GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
LAZIO RUNNER TEAM

ASD TRAIL DEI DUE LAGHI

GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
ANNA BABY RUNNER

MAREMMA EXTREME GROSSETO
ASD LIBERI PODISTI

ASD LIBERI PODISTI

GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
LIBERO

ATLETICA ORO IN

ATLETICA ENERGIA ROMA

GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
ASD BOVILLE PODISTICA

ASD TRA LE RIGHE

GS LITAL

ASD TRAIL DEI DUE LAGHI

00:42:39
00:42:41
00:42:46
00:42:53
00:42:56
00:43:01
00:43:04
00:43:07
00:43:08
00:43:09
00:43:11
00:43:12
00:43:19
00:43:20
00:43:24
00:43:29
00:43:33
00:43:38
00:43:51
00:43:52
00:43:57
00:43:58
00:43:59
00:44:01
00:44:04
00:44:05
00:44:08
00:44:10
00:44:18
00:44:22
00:44:23
00:44:24
00:44:31
00:44:32
00:44:33
00:44:37
00:44:47
00:44:50
00:44:51
00:44:53
00:44:54
00:44:55
00:44:57
00:44:58
00:45:00
00:45:01
00:45:02
00:45:15
00:45:21
00:45:33
00:45:40
00:45:44
00:45:45
00:45:51
00:46:07
00:46:12
00:46:23
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120
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128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
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138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
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149
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153
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157
158
159
160
161
162
163

CARDELLINI
CANTIANI
RINALDI TUFI
ROSCIOLI
FABBRI
CARIMINI
BIGAGLI
PAONE

DEL PAPA
GIANNELLA
MONTAGNA
AGOSTINI
MELLINI
ANTONUZZI
CROCICCHIA
LABRICCIOSA
LORENZOTTI
VITTA

DI VAIA
LUCARINI
BARTOLI
SARGOLINI
VITTORE
IANNETTI
ZERVOS
D'EMILIO
RAMELLA
MUENZEL
CRESCENZI
GERMONI
MOSCETTI
CHIAVONI
ISABELLA
CIANTI
BOCCIALONI
CASSAN
CASAVECCHIA
STEFANINI
CASTELLANA
SANNINO
NASUTI
IAPINO
BEFANI

DI SABATINO
FRANCESCHI
ARRICHIELLO
PROFICO
ZANO
BORTOLAMI
PORTANOVA
GENTILI

LA MONTAGNA
MARINI
FUSCO
PLURIBUS
MENICHELLI
FANI

CLAUDIO
GIANFRANCO
FRANCESCO
FABIANO
ROBERTO
STEFANO
MARCO
GIANNI
FABRIZIO
ANTONIO
GIOSUE'
SERGIO
LUIGI

PIERO

LUIGI

MARIO
NELLO
GIUSEPPE
FABIO
ALESSANDRO
EMILIANO
AMEDEO
ALESSANDRO
DINO
THIRMTHO
DANIELE
ETTORE
THOMAS
FEDERICO
ANGELO
ENRICO
MARCELLO
FAUSTO
MASSIMILIANO
EMORE

ALDO
ANDREA
FRANCO
LEONE
MASSIMILIANO
FRANCESCO
ALESSANDRO
MARCELLO
GIORGIO
PAOLO
MICHELE
ROSARIO
GUIDO
MASSIMO
ANGELA
NELLO
CLEMENTE
PIETRO
CLAUDIO
ANDREA
FRANCESCO
AZEGLIO
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GS BANCARI ROMANI
INDIVIDUALE

SS LAZIO

PODISTICA ALSIVM LADISPOLI
ASD TRAIL DEI DUE LAGHI
AS.TRA. ROMA

ASD ANGUILLARA RUNNING

S.S. LAZIO ATLETICA LEGGERA
LBM SPORT TEAM

LIBERTAS OSTIA RUNNER AVIS
GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
ATL. TUSCULUM

PODISTICA ALSIVM LADISPOLI
ASD LIBERI PODISTI

MARATONA DI ROMA

ANNA BABY RUNNER

ASD TRAIL DEI DUE LAGHI

ASD S.MARINELLA RUNNERS
FORREST GUMP

GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
ATLETICA ORO IN

ATL. INSIEME

ASD S.MARINELLA RUNNERS

ASD LIBERI PODISTI

FAO ATLETICS CLUB

LIBERTAS OSTIA RUNNER AVIS
ANGUILLARA SABAZIA RUNNING
ASD BOLSENA FS

GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
AS.TRA ROMA

ASD LIBERI PODISTI

DI MARCO SPORT

ANNA BABY RUNNER

CAT SPORT

GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
GS BANCARI ROMANI

CUS TIRRENO ATLETICA

CAT SPORT

CAT SPORT

ASD S.MARINELLA RUNNERS

GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
ANGUILLARA SABAZIA RUNNING
GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
PODISTICA ALSIVM LADISPOLI
ANNA BABY RUNNER

ATLETICA VILLA GUGLIELMI
LIBERTAS OSTIA RUNNER AVIS
ASD TRAIL DEI DUE LAGHI
PODISTICA ALSIVM LADISPOLI
ATL.90 TARQUINIA

ASD RIFONDAZIONE PODISTICA
ANGUILLARA SABAZIA RUNNING
ANGUILLARA SABAZIA RUNNING
DFL GROSSETO

00:46:30
00:46:34
00:46:54
00:47:00
00:47:05
00:47:07
00:47:10
00:47:13
00:47:15
00:47:23
00:47:28
00:47:29
00:47:30
00:47:36
00:47:45
00:47:49
00:47:55
00:48:03
00:48:07
00:48:12
00:48:13
00:48:14
00:48:23
00:48:30
00:48:32
00:48:33
00:48:43
00:48:49
00:48:52
00:49:03
00:49:09
00:49:11
00:49:14
00:49:17
00:49:18
00:49:32
00:49:39
00:49:40
00:49:46
00:49:51
00:49:56
00:49:58
00:50:05
00:50:06
00:50:08
00:50:13
00:50:16
00:50:17
00:50:18
00:50:19
00:50:31
00:50:34
00:50:46
00:50:49
00:50:51
00:50:52
00:50:53




164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

ROBUSTELLI
BIANCHI
FORTIN
CANESTRARI
BONARI
MONTEMAGGI
DIONISI
MORRA
CIERVO

USAI

ZAGO
MARCELLI
VELLINI
FERRANTINI
LO GIUDICE
DI GREGORIO
ABBADESSA
PONICIAPPI
SGAMBATI
REFI
BALZANI
RONCHETTI
GUIDA
ZUPPELLO
MARROCCO
PELLEGRINO
TATEO
CAVALLUCCI
VAN KAMPEN
RICCI
ZOBOLI
FILIPPONE
POLVANI
PICA
ZUCCONI

DE MAGGI
SEGONI
GlzZI
PROCACCI
TORTORA
FILIPPELLO
APOLLONI
CORVINO
TODISCO

EL JAZIRI
TOTONELLI
MONESTIROLI
PERIS
VACCARELLA
MANCIN
SPAZIANI
ROSSI
GIULIANO
ORDONEZ TACURI
FANTOZZI
ULPIANI
NOBILI

ALFONSO
ANTONIO
MARIO
ANTONIO
LAURA
GABRIELE
GIUSEPPE
STEFANO
ANTONIO
GIANPAOLO
ALESSANDRA
MAURIZIO
MASSIMO
SEVERINA
ANTONIO
GIUSEPPE
MARCO
GIAMPIERO
GIANFRANCO
CRISTIANO
FRANCO
NATALINO
MARIA ONORINA
VALTER
FRANCESCO
MICHELE
MARIO COSMO
MASSIMO
CARLA
CARLO
CRISTIANO
ROSSANA
CAROLINA
SEBASTIANO
PAOLO
RAFFAELE
FABIO

RITA
ROBERTA
VINCENZO
ROSALBA
ETTORE
TIZIANA
DOMENICO
LAMIA
VITTORIO
GAIA
MARINO
GIANCARLO
LUCIANO
GIUSEPPE
VALERIA
ANTONINO
ANGEL REINALDO
ANGELO
OSCAR
NICOLETTA
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UISP ROMA

GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
PODISTICA OSTIA

ATLETICA FALERIA

TEAM MARATHON BIKE

TEAM MARATHON BIKE

AMICI PARCO CASTELLI ROMANI
RETI RUNNER FOOTWORKS
GRUPPO MILLEPIEDI LADISPOLI
ASD LIBERI PODISTI

ASD LIBERI PODISTI

ASD LIBERI PODISTI

SPORT UN PROGETTO PER CRESC
ATL. MONTE MARIO
PODISTICA OSTIA

CAT SPORT

MARATHON CLUB ROMA
LIBERTAS OSTIA RUNNER AVIS
LIBERTAS OSTIA RUNNER AVIS
LIBERO

ASD S.MARINELLA RUNNERS
ASD ENEA

ANNA BABY RUNNER

GS BANCARI ROMANI

LBM SPORT TEAM

PETER PAN TRIATHLON
PODISTI MARATONA ROMA
MARATONA DI ROMA

LBM SPORT TEAM

ASD TRAIL DEI DUE LAGHI

ASD S.MARINELLA RUNNERS
ASD TRAIL DEI DUE LAGHI
TEAM MARATHON BIKE
ALBATROS ROMA ASD

ASD S.MARINELLA RUNNERS
ASD TRAIL DEI DUE LAGHI

GS BANCARI ROMANI
LIBERTAS OSTIA RUNNER AVIS
ATL. NEPI

PATTINAGGIO CIVITAVECCHIA
GS BANCARI ROMANI
ATLETICA VITA

ASD TRAIL DEI DUE LAGHI

ASD TRAIL DEI DUE LAGHI

GS BANCARI ROMANI
ATLETICA NEPI

ASD LIBERI PODISTI

GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
LIBERTAS LANUVIO

ASD S.MARINELLA RUNNERS
FIAMME GIALLE G.SIMONI

GS REALE STATO DEI PRESIDI
ASD TRAIL DEI DUE LAGHI

CAT SPORT

GS BANCARI ROMANI

WALRUS TEAM

ASD LIBERI PODISTI

00:50:55
00:50:57
00:51:02
00:51:05
00:51:14
00:51:17
00:51:18
00:51:19
00:51:20
00:51:30
00:51:38
00:51:42
00:51:48
00:51:50
00:51:54
00:51:59
00:52:22
00:52:35
00:52:39
00:52:40
00:52:41
00:52:42
00:52:43
00:52:56
00:53:04
00:53:06
00:53:13
00:53:21
00:53:22
00:53:28
00:53:50
00:53:56
00:54:13
00:54:34
00:54:47
00:54:48
00:54:50
00:54:51
00:54:52
00:54:53
00:54:59
00:55:00
00:55:05
00:55:25
00:55:26
00:55:29
00:55:45
00:56:07
00:56:13
00:56:39
00:56:41
00:56:42
00:57:22
00:57:43
00:57:57
00:58:03
00:58:12




221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246

CRISTOFARI
FOROTTI
TOPPETA
PROCACCI
PUTZOLU
MAZZALUPI
BITTI
FRACASSA
DI ROSA
IORIO
GARABELLO
FOGLIA MANZILLO
RECINE
ASCH
MUCCIARELLI
PETRELLI
GATTI
CHERUBINI
TERLIZZI
RAMPICONI
TROISI
ANGELINI
PONA
ORRU'
FOSCHI

DI MAURO

NICOLETTA
DANIELA
FABIO
PAOLO
MASSIMO
PAOLO
FIOVO
FRANCESCO
ANDREA
MARIA GRAZIA
CARLO
LUCIANO
FIORELLA
STEFANIA
DANIELA
MARCELLA
ETTORE
MAURIZIO
MARIA ROSARIA
ADRIANO
RAFFAELE
FABRIZIO
CARLO
MARCELLINO
DOMENICO
LUIGI
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ASD LIBERI PODISTI

ATLETICA PEGASO

ALSIUM LADISPOLI

ATL. NEPI

CAT SPORT

ATL NEPI

PODISTICA ALSIVM LADISPOLI
GP MONTI DELLA TOLFA L'AIRONE
FIAMME GIALLE G.SIMONI
ATLETICA PEGASO
LIBERATLETICA RM

A.S.D. PARKS TRAIL

AMICI PARCO CASTELLI ROMANI
LBM SPORT TEAM

TEAM MARATHON BIKE
PODISTICA OSTIA ASS.SPORTIVA
US ROMA 83

PODISTICA ALSIVM LADISPOLI
ATLETICA PEGASO
POD.INTERAMNA TR.

PODISTICA OSTIA ASS.SPORTIVA
GS BANCARI ROMANI

ASD TRAIL DEI DUE LAGHI
ANGUILLARA SABAZIA RUNNING
ANNA BABY RUNNER

TIRRENA

00:58:13
00:58:32
00:58:43
00:58:56
00:59:05
00:59:31
01:00:03
01:00:32
01:00:33
01:00:41
01:00:46
01:01:12
01:01:22
01:01:23
01:02:05
01:02:28
01:03:25
01:04:57
01:06:30
01:06:31
01:07:22
01:08:47
01:10:20
01:10:30
01:12:30
01:27:31




